

Point Arena Joint Union High School District Arena Union Elementary School District P.O. Box 87, Point Arena CA 95468 (707)882-2803 * Fax (707)882-2848

Warren Galletti, Superintendent

Catherine Chin, Fiscal Resources – Dunnell Daleuski, Human Resources Kelly Piper, Accounting Technician – Lisa Riboli, District Secretary

POINT ARENA JOINT UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NATIVE AMERICAN POLICIES & PROCEDURES PLAN 2021-2022

It is the intent of the Point Arena Joint Union High School District (PAJUHSD), that all Native American children of school age have equal access to all programs, services, and activities offered within the school districts. To this end, PAJUHSD will consult with local tribal officials and parents of Native American children in the planning and development of Native American Policies and Procedures (IPPs), general education programs, and activities. These policies and procedures will be reviewed annually and revisions will be made within 90 days of the determination that requirements are not being adequately met.

ATTESTATIONS

PAJUHSD attests that is has established Native American Policies and Procedures (IPPs) as required in section 7004 of the Impact Aid law for any children claimed who reside on eligible Native American lands. The IPPs have been adequately disseminated to the tribes and parents of children residing on eligible Native American lands. A copy of the current policies and procedures will be attached to the FY 2023 Impact Aid application.

PAJUHSD attests that is has provided a copy of written responses to comments, concerns, and recommendations received from tribal leaders and parents of Native American children through the Native American policies and procedures consultation process and disseminated these responses to tribal leaders and parents of Native American children prior to the submission of their FY 2023 Impact Aid application.

NATIVE AMERICAN POLICIES AND PROCEDURES

The following Native American policies and procedures become effective upon school board approval.

Policy 1:

The LEA will disseminate relevant applications, evaluations, program plans and information related to the LEA's education program and activities with sufficient advance notice to allow tribes and parent of Native American children the opportunity to review and make recommendations. [34CFR222.94(a)(1)]

Procedure 1:

The District Administrator, Native American Liaison, or other district designee will, as soon as reasonably possible after such information becomes available, but no later than three business days in